

EquityClear CommodityClear

لا Bulletin_____

LCH Website update

05th May 2020

New location and URL for SA SPAN[®] and public files

Dear Clearing members and Clients,

The purpose of this circular is to inform you of the following LCH Website changes (lch.com).

For the SA SPAN[®] Cash Clearing Systems, SA SPAN[®] Derivatives Clearing Systems and SA Public Files of EquityClear SA and CommodityClear SA

1. New location on the LCH.com website

As of **11th May 2020** by **9.00AM UK time**, **the location** of the SA SPAN® Cash Clearing Systems & Public Files and SA SPAN® Derivatives Clearing Systems & Public Files on the lch.com website will **move**:

- > From the 'Risk & Collateral Management / Group Risk Management / Risk Management-SA' menu
- To the 'Services / EquityClear / EquityClear SA / Risk Management' menu and the 'Services / CommodityClear / CommodityClear SA / Risk Management' menu

2. New URL on the LCH.com website

As of **11th May 2020** by **9.00AM UK time**, **the URL** for 'SA SPAN® Cash Clearing Systems & Public Files' and 'SA SPAN® Derivatives Clearing Systems & Public Files' will **change** as per below:

Section	File	Current URL (current location)	NEW URL (NEW Location)
EquityC lear SA	SA SPAN® Derivatives Clearing Systems & Public Files	https://www.lch.com/risk- collateral-management/group-risk- management/sa-span-derivatives- clearing-systems-public-files	https://www.lch.com/services/equityclear/equityclear-sa/sa-space clearing-systems-public-files

	SA SPAN® Cash Clearing Systems & Public Files	https://www.lch.com/risk- collateral-management/group-risk- management/sa-span-cash- clearing-systems-public-files	https://www.lch.com/services/equityclear/equityclear-sa/sa-span-cochearing-systems-public-files
Commo dity Clear SA	SA SPAN® Derivatives Clearing Systems & Public Files	https://www.lch.com/risk- collateral-management/group-risk- management/sa-span-derivatives- clearing-systems-public-files	https://www.lch.com/services/commodityclear/commodityclear-sa/ derivatives-clearing-systems-public-files

LCH SA remains at your disposal for any further information or assistance on the above.

Kind regards.



Business Development and Relationship Management Team SAEquityClear@lch.com Ich.com

lch.com



© 2020 LCH